GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM SECRETARIAT ADMINISTRATION (ESTT.) DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, sad.assam.gov.in

No.S(E)93/2018/42

Dated Dispur, the 12th January, 2021.

OFFICE ORDER

The following staff of Secretariat Administration Department are nominated to attend the training programme on "ePrastuti Standardization of Govt. websites" to be held at Assam Administrative Staff College w.e.f. **21**st **to 22**nd **January, 2021**:

- 1. Shri Mrinmoy Kr. Nath, Jr.A.A.
- 2. Shri Arunav Goswami, CO

They are directed to report to Assam Administrative Staff College, Guwahati on 21st January, 2021 at 09:30 A.M.

This has the approval of Commissioner & Secretary, Secretariat Administration Department.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Administration Department.

Memo No.S(E)93/2018/42-A

Dated Dispur, the 12th January, 2021.

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- Shri L.N. Thakur, Deputy Director of Training & Course Director (Centre for e-Governance), Assam Administrative Staff College, Guwahati w.r.t. his letter No.AASC (T)75/2020-21/03.2475, dated 23/12/2020.
- 2. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, S.A. Deptt., Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 3. P.A. to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, S.A. Deptt., Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 4. Persons concerned.
- 5. Office copy.
- 6. Content Manager, S.A. (Estt.) Deptt.

By order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Administration Department.